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LIST OF SELECTED APPLICANTS OF PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCES, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2022/2023

FIRST AND SECOND BATCH

1 NS4997/0040/2021 ABDUL-AZIZI KHAMIS ALI

2 NS1307/0059/2021 ABDUL-WAHABI MOHD ALI
3 NS1119/0087/2021 ABDULWAHID ALI MAKAME
4 S5047/0001/2021 AHLAM AMOUT KHAMIS

5 NS5701/0019/2021 AHMED SALIM ALLY

6 NS0391/0005/2019 AIMAN MZEE ABDALLA

7 NS5151/0004/2021 AISHA HAMAD HAJI

8 NS0381/0005/2019 AISHA HAMAD HAMAD

9 NS0390/0003/2017 AISHA MACHANO SALUM

10 S0383/0009/2021 AISHA USSI KHAMIS

11 NS1918/0002/2021 AISHA YUSSUF JUMA

12 NS5764/0002/2020 AJRA MOHD YUSSUF

13 NS6106/0041/2021 ALl MOHAMMED SULEIMAN
14 NS1557/0036/2009 ALI TOUFIK RAMADHAN

15 NS1633/0162/2020 ALLY SULEIMAN KHALFAN
16 NS1295/0064/2021 ALLY TALIB HAMAD

17 NS1085/0002/2020 AMINA ABDALLAH SALUM
18 NSS4244/0004/2021 AMINA ALI JUMA

19 NS3175/0161/2020 AMINA KASSIM HASSAN

20 NS5246/0002/2021 AMINA KASSIM JUMA

21 NS1291/001/2020 AMINA SAID YUSSUF

22 NP1837/0003/2021 AMINA SALEH ABDULRAHMAN
23 NS0501/0051/2007 AMRAN ALI AMRAN

24 NS1360/0003/2017 ARAFA AMOUR HAFIDH

25 NS1046/0007/2020 ATIFA YUSSUF HAMADI

26 NS2398/0010/2021 AWATIF HASHIM FAKIH

27 NS5060/0001/2019 AWENA JUMA KHAMIS

28 NS2406/0003/2020 AYSHA HILAL ZAHOR

29 NS4997/0006/2020 AZIDA OMAR ALI
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
o1
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

NS1918/0088/2021
NS4555/0077/2021
NS300/0016/2021
NS0382/0065/2021
NS2509/0008/2020
NS3000/0013/2019
NS5573/0016/2021
NS4245/0007/2020
NS5487/0002/2021
NS1837/0009/2021
NS5176/0016/2021
NS154/001/2021
NS0796/0031/2021
NS5701/0006/2021
NS1352/0008/2021
NS5240/0004/2021
NS1295/0029/2015
NS0383/0048/2016
NS6064/0041/2021
NS4244/0296/2019
NS5374/0005/2021
NS0400/0032/2021
NS0383/0036/2021
S1837/0041/2019
NS0392/0069/2019
NS4718/0026/2021
NS1064/18/2021
NS2430/0128/2021
NS4976/0097/2021
NS4555/0015/2021
NS4731/0013/2021
NS4644/0053/2021
NS3000/0034/2021
S0402/0258
NS4718/0018/2020
NS1184/0008/2019
S246/0009/2021
NS4539/0058/2021
NS0381/0098/2019
NS1048/0078/2021
NS5374/0005/2020
NS6064/0053/2021
NS5060/0026/2020
NS1171/0166/2020
NS5913/0005/2021
NS4539/0013/2021

AZZA ZAHRAN HEMED
DENIS HUGH MWENDO
FADHILA SALEH ABUBAKAR
FAHDI ALI ISSA

FARHAT AHMED HAJI
FARHAT GHARIB HAJI
FARHIA JUMA MAKAME
FAT'HIYA S ABASS

FATIMA ALY ABRAHIM
FATMA JUMA MASSOUD
FATMA MOHD NASSOR
FATMA MUHAJIR MIRAJ
FATUMA HAMAD OMAR
FAUDHIA ALLY SALUM
FIRDAUS THABIT ALI
GHANIYA ABDULKADIR ABDALLA
HADIYA MUSSA ABDALLA
HAFSA ABASI KHAMIS
HAFSA KHAMIS HAJI

HAJI MUHIDINI KHERI
HAJRA ALI HASSAN

HAJRA ALI SALUM

HALIMA KHAMIS JUMA
HAMOUD ABDULLA OMAR
HAPSA SEIF ALI
HUNAIDHAT KHEIR ALI
HUSAYMA MOHAMED MASOUD
IBRAHIM ALI NAHODA
IBRAHIM HAJI HAMADI
IFFAT SAID ALI

IPTISAM ALI JUMA

JANNAT SAID NASSOR
JAWAHRI HASSANI RASHIDI
JUMA HAMOUD TAIB
KHADIJA ALI MIRAJI
KHAIRAT MOHAMED SAID
KHALISSA HUSSEIN NASSOR
KHAMIS AHMADA KIONGWE
KURTHUM MJAKA KHATIB
LATIFA AMMAR AHMADA
LATIFA HASSAN KHAMIS
LATIFA MOHAMED ADEYUM
LEILA MBAROUK ABBAS
LUFTIA MOHAMMED JUMA
MARIAM SALUM SAID
MARYAM HASSAN JUMA
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77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
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92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

NS3496/0107/2019
NS5933/0079/2021
NS4539/0015/2021
NS1819/0023/2021
NS1682/0018/2020
NS1537/0077/2020
NS0390/0187/2021
NS5701/0028/2021
NS5057/0006/2021
NS1352/0013/2021
NS2407/0050/2021
NS2416/0076/2021
NS1119/0070/2005
NS4002/0133/2021
NS0699/0079/2019
NS1918/0025/2020
ns2396/0031/2013
NS0402/0280/2019
NS0796/0059/2021
S4718/0045/2021
NS1837/0038/2021
NS4555/0030/2021
NP4476/0059/2021
NS6064/0120/2021
NS1046/0043/2015
NS5170/0038/2018
NS5150/0057/2019
NS5060/0024/2019
NS1119/0054/2021
NS0391/0156/2021
NS5387/0027/2020
NS3000/0046/2020
NS1558/0159/2019
NS1000/0082/2020
NS4997/0039/2019
NP1755/0011/2021
NS0381/0168/2019
S3496/0101/2020
NS2405/0207/2021
NS5537/0063/2021
NS1000/0237/2010
S5618/0019/2020
S5537/0020/2021
NS5060/0032/2019
NS0383/0111/2021
NS4246/0021/2021

MARYAM MASOUD RASHID
MARYAM SEIF AMIR SEIF

MASTURA ABDALLA MOHAMED

MATHNA ALI AMEIR
MOHAMED FUAD MOHAMED
MOHD BAKAR OMAR
MUDRIK MOHAMED HAJI
MUKRIM MOHAMMED OMAR
MULHAT MOH'D RAMADHAN
MUNAWAR MUSTAFA ALI
MUNAWWAR ABDALLA JUMA
MUSSA SALIM ABDALLA
MUSTAFA D MAGANGA
MUZDALIFA RAMADHAN HAJI
MWANA-BARAKA M JUMA
NADHRA SALIM MUHAMMAD
NAIM MOHD NAIM

NAITHAM ABDULLA SAID
NAJIMA KHAMIS SAID

NAJMA MUHIDIN KASSIM
NASRA MOHAMMED SAID
NASRIYA AHMED SULTAN
NASSIR RAJAB IDDI

NASSOR MASOUD SAID
OMAR HASSAN MUSSA
OTHMAN FAKI OTHMAN
RAHMA ABDALLA SHARIF
RAHMA IS-HAKA HAJI
RAHMA JUMA MAKAME
RAMLA RAMADHAN MWINYI
REHEMA NASSOR HAIDAR
REHEMA ZUBEIR NASSOR
RIZIKI MAHMOUD BUNDALA
RUKAIYA KASSIM JUMA
RUKIA MAKUNGU OMAR
SABAHI MMANGA MJAKA
SABRA IDDI MAALIM
SABRINA SADIK KOKE

SAFIA OMAR SULEIMAN
SAID ALI SAID

SAID J. SAID

SAKHIYA MOHAMED KHATIB
SAKINA MOHAMMED MATAR
SALHA ADAM ABDALLA
SALHA AHMED ABDALLA
SALHIA KHAMIS BAKARI
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122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

P4644/0101/2021
NS1295/0042/2021
NS0383/0125/2020
NS0381/0089/2018
NS4555/0150/2019
NS4555/0049/2021
NS1565/0051/2021
NS1171/0523/2020
NS0402/0009/2015
NS5563/0011/2021
NS3000/0123/2021
NS5529/0058/2021
NS3496/0121/2020
NS0391/0197/2021
S0381/0137/2021
NS1119/0038/2020
NS5529/0061/2021
S4555/0056/2021
NS6064/0084
NS1557/0148/2021
NS1558/0085/2018
S3000/0093/2019
S.1918/0040
NS1837/0061/2021
NS4555/0063/2021

SALHIYA JUMA KHALFAN
SALHIYA SULEIMAN MOHAMED
SALHIYA VUAI KHAMIS

SALMA SALIM HAMAD

SALUM AHMAD KOMBO
SHAHILA MZEE HAMADI MZEE
SITI RASHID HAMAD
SULEIMAN ABEID JUMA
SULEIMAN KHATIB MUHAMMED
SWAFAA ALI HAMAD

TALIB KHAMIS MUSSA
TARISILA THORMAS TEMBAN
THUMMAYYA HAJI USSI
THUWAIBA MUHAMMAD HAJI
TUMAATHIR JUMA HAJI
WARDAT KHAMIS SALUM
WARDAT SULEIMAN HAMAD
WASILA THABIT AWESU
YUSSRA RAMADHAN SONGORO
YUSSUF RAMADHAN MASEMO
ZAINAB HAFIDH SULEIMAN
ZAINAB HASSAN USSI

ZAINAB KHAMIS SALUM
ZULEKHA HAJI MAULID

ZURIA AMOUR ALI

DR. NASSRA ALI NASSOR

DEPUTY ACADEMIC, RESEARCH AND CONSULTANCY
GLORIOUS POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

MPENDAE ZANZIBAR.
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